Revisions have been made to IAS 19 for accounting periods beginning on or after 1 January 2013.
This necessitates a restatement of prior year’s figures in line with general accounting principles.

Actuarial gains and losses, the effect of the asset ceiling and the actual return on plan assets
(remeasurements) are recognised in the balance sheet immediately, with a charge or credit to
Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure in the periods in which they occur.

Interest expense or income is now calculated by applying the discount rate to the net defined
benefit liability (asset). This replaces the interest cost on the defined benefit obligation and the

62

expected return on assets. For 2012/13 this increased the charge to the Comprehensive Income
and Expenditure Statement by £423k.

A liability for a termination benefit will be recognised at the earlier of when the entity can no longer
withdraw the offer of the termination benefit or when the entity recognises any related restructuring
costs.

Effect on the 2012/13 Comprehensive Income &
Expenditure Statement

2012/13
As

reported

2012/13
Pension

Restatement

2012/13
Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000

Cost of Services 13,414 54 13,468
Financing &Investment Income & Expenditure 503 369 872

(Surplus)/deficit on provision of services 577 423 1,000

Remeasurements of the net defined benefit liability 4,553 (423) 4,130

Other Comprehensive Income & Expenditure 4,474 (423) 4,051

Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure 5,051 0 5,051

Effect on the 2012/13 Movement in Reserves
Statement

2012/13
As

reported

2012/13
Pension

Restatement

2012/13
Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000

Balance at 31st March 2012 (26,493)  (26,493)
Deficit on the Provision of Service 577 423 1,000
Other Comprehensive Income & Expenditure 4,474 (423) 4,051
Adjustment between accounting basis and Funding
under Regulations – usable reserves

(1,207) (423) (1,630)

   Unusable reserves 1,207 423 1,630

Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure 21,442 0 21,442

63

Effect on the 2012/13 Cash Flow Statement
2012/13

As
reported

2012/13
Pension

Restatement

2012/13
Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000

Net surplus or (deficit) on the provision of services (577) (423) (1,000)

Adjustments to net surplus or deficit on the provision
of services for non cash movements

2,794 423 3,217

Adjustments for items included in the net surplus or
deficit on the provision of service that are investing &
financing activity

(475)  (475)

Net cash flows from Operating Activities 1,742  1,742

Investing Activities (Note 27) (3,713)  (3,713)

Financing Activities (Note 28) 898  898

Net increase or (decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents

(1,073)  (1,073)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the
reporting period

5,875  5,875

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
reporting period (note 19)

4,802  4,802